
Junta Directiva 

Período 2014 - 2017 

Presidenta 

Sra. D.ª Renée Ferrer 

Vicepresidente 1.º 

Sr. D. Evelio Fernández Arévalos 

Vicepresidente 2.º 

Sr. D. Gustavo Laterza Rivarola 

Secretaria general 

Sra. D.ª Estela Appleyard de Acuña 

Secretaria de relaciones 

Sra. D.ª Elena Pane de Pérez Maricevich 

Tesorera 

Sra. D.ª María Isabel Barreto de Ramírez 

Protesorero 

Sr. D. Osvaldo González Real 

Síndico 1.º 

Sr. D. José Antonio Moreno Ruffinelli 

Síndico 2.º 

Sr. D. Jacobo A. Rauskin 

  

ACADÉMICOS DE NÚMERO 

  

Sr. D. Rolando Niella 

 Sr. D. Francisco Pérez Maricevich 

Rvdo. P. D. Bartomeu Meliá, S. J. 

 Sr. D. Ramiro Domínguez 

Sr. D. Juan Carlos Mendonça 

Sr. D. Julio Lezcano Claude 

Sra. D.ª Dirma Pardo de Carugati 

Sr. D. Víctor Casartelli 

Sr. D. José Antonio Moreno Ruffinelli 

 Sr. D. Osvaldo González Real 

 Sra. D.ª Renée Ferrer de Arréllaga 

Sra. D.ª Elena Pane de Pérez Maricevich 

Sr. D. Jacobo A. Rauskin 

 Sr. D. Jesús Ruiz Nestosa 

Sra. D.ª Emina Nasser de Natalizia 



Sr. D. Juan Evangelista Aguiar Benítez 

Sr. D. Gustavo Laterza Rivarola 

 Sr. D. Evelio Fernández Arévalos 

Sra. D.ª Estela Appleyard de Acuña 

Sra. D.ª María Isabel Barreto de Ramírez 

Sr. D. Enrique Marini Palmieri 

Sra. D.ª Sara Raquel Chaves 

Sr. D. Alcibiades González Delvalle 

Sra. D.ª Esther González Palacios 

Sr. D. Bernardo Neri Farina 

  

EQUIPO DE COLABORACIÓN 

  

Académicos 

  

Sra. D.ª Renée Ferrer 

Sr. D. José A. Moreno Ruffinelli 

Sr. D. Carlos Villagra Marsal 

Sr. D. Julio Lezcano Claude 

Sr. D. Jacobo Rauskin 

Sr. D. Juan Evangelista Aguiar 

Sra. D.ª Estela Appleyard de Acuña 

Sra. D.ª María Isabel Barreto de Ramírez 

  

 Becarios y exbecarios 

  

Limpia Concepción Esteche 

Francisco Javier García Núñez 

Celia Beatriz Godoy 

Alberto Elías Antonio Muñoz Aguirre 

Estela Mary Peralta de Aguayo 

María Celeste Saldívar Dick 

Susana Trinidad Ruiz Díaz 

 


